

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 119 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7027 of 2011

(With office report)

WITH CRL.A.No.1243/2009

(with office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No.119/2008

The learned counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time for taking appropriate steps against the deceased respondent No.8, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

Item No.8

-2-

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.
Original record has also been received.

Crl.A.No.1243/2009

The learned counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time for taking appropriate steps against the deceased respondent No.7, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

SLP(Crl.) No.7027/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 9 is awaited.

List again on 8.5.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

