

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1243/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7027/2011  
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Shagun Matta,adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Mr.Hiren Dasan,adv.  
Mrs.Sarla Chandra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.1243/2009

File not received.

SLP(Cr)No.7027/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is  
that service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1,6 and 7,  
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return

Signature Not Verified

of the service of notice already issued to the  
Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

respondent

Date: 2014.07.09

16:19:33 IST

Reason:

.....2

Nos. 3,4,5 and 8. The office report further states that the  
respondent No.4 has expired. Ld.counsel for the appellant State  
shall file the proof of his death before the next date.

List again on 09.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB