

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1243/2009

SLP(Cr)No.7027/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.119/08 & 1243/09

The respondent No.8 in Crl.Appeal No.119/08 and t
he

respondent No.7 in Crl.Appeal No.1243/09 have died. Ld.counsel for

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
the appellant

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.08.31

shall within a period of four weeks file the death

11:19:29 TLT

Reason:

certificate of these respondents failing which appropriate orders
shall follow on the next date.

.....2

The office report is that pursuant to the order dated 13.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the proper affidavit of service of pleadings on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 & 9 to Mr.Anupam Lal Das,Advocate. Therefore, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the death certificate of the respondent Nos.4 & 8 failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List the matter again on 23.11.2015

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Ê

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1243/2009

SLP(Cr)No.7027/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Ms.Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr.Suchit Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr.Hiren Dasan,adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.119/08 & 1243/09

The respondent No.8 in CrI.Appeal No.119/08 and t

he

respondent No.7 in CrI.Appeal No.1243/09 have died. Ld.counsel for
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

the appellant
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.31

shall within a period of four weeks file the death

11:19:29 TLT

Reason:

certificate of these respondents failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

.....2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.7027/2011

The office report is that pursuant to the order dated 13.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the proper affidavit of service of pleadings on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 & 9 to Mr.Anupam Lal Das,Advocate. Therefore, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the death certificate of the respondent Nos.4 & 8 failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List the matter again on 23.11.2015

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB