

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1243/2009

Date : 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.8 in Crl. A. No.119/2008 and Respondent No.7 in Crl. A. No. 1243/2009 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellant failed to file the death certificate and to take further steps as against them despite opportunities. Viewed in that context,

Signature Not Verified

the matter shall be processed for listing before

the
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Hon'ble

Date: 2016.01.28
16:55:37 SCT

Reason:

Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

Await
orders.

List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar