

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1243/2009

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Debjoyti Basu, Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant-State to file death certificate of Mahadev Mondal, respondent No. 8 in Crl. Appeal No. 119/2008 and respondent No. 7 in Crl. Appeal No. 1243/2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Suman Jain]
Court Master