

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1243/2009

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Judge in Chambers order dated 25.02.2016,
four weeks' time was granted to the Counsel for the
appellant-State for filing death certificate of Mahadev
Monda, common Respondent No.8 in Criminal Appeal No.119

(2)

of 2008 and Respondent No.7 in Criminal Appeal No.1243 of 2009.

On 17.03.2016 a photocopy of the death certificate issued by Bankura Municipality has been filed by the counsel for the appellant-State.

Accordingly, appeals stand abated qua common Respondent No.8 in Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008 and Respondent No.7 in Criminal Appeal No.1243 of 2009.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PALCED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1243 OF 2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As per Judge in Chambers order dated 25.02.2016, four weeks' time was granted to the Counsel for the appellant-State for filing death certificate of Mahadev Monda, common Respondent No.8 in Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008 and Respondent No.7 in Criminal Appeal No.1243 of 2009.

On 17.03.2016 a photocopy of the death certificate issued by Bankura Municipality has been filed by the counsel for the appellant-State.

Accordingly, appeals stand abated qua common Respondent No.8 in Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008 and Respondent No.7 in Criminal Appeal No.1243 of 2009.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2016