

Certificate of service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of Respondent Nos.3 to 6 and 8 have been received from the High Court, but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.7 has been expired and appeal stand abated against the said respondent by order dated 11.04.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Common original records received in the connected Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

Appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the order dated 29.04.2016 of the Court of Registrar.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.7027 OF 2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Application for filing additional documents is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Tag with Crl.A.No.119 of 2008 @ SLP (Crl.)No.... of 2007
(Crl.M.P.No.16633 of 2007)”**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order the matter has been tagged to Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008.

Service position is as under:

Respondent No.1/State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

A.D.cards duly signed in respect of Respondent Nos.2,6 and 7 have been received in this Registry but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petition has filed affidavit of service of notice alongwith proof of service upon Respondent No.3, but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on his behalf.

It is further submitted in compliance of order dated 13.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service of the copy of petition upon Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate, who is represented for respondent Nos.5 and 9 in the connected Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008.

Respondent No.8 has been expired.

Service of notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No.4, whereas certificate of notice of lodgment of petition in respect of the said respondent has been received from the High Court in the connected Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2008, but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on his behalf.

The appeals along with the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya, Advocate
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
3. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
4. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR