

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1243 OF 2009

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.)NO. 7027 OF 2011

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos. 119/2008 and 1243 of 2009

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.7027 of 2011

In view of dismissal of criminal appeals, this special leave petition is also dismissed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
15TH FEBRUARY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 119/2008

RABILOCHAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1243/2009SLP(CrI) No. 7027/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi ,Adv.

Mr. Karri Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash,Sr.Adv.
MR. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos. 119/2008 and 1243 of 2009The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

...2/-

Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.7027 of 2011

In view of dismissal of criminal appeals, this special leave petition is also dismissed.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Veena Khera)
Court Master